



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001413  
Date            09 August 2017

### ***Social Housing Properties***

#### **Request:**

I hope you can assist me with the following information to assist. I understand I can request this under the 'Freedom of Information' Act.

1.    Number of social housing properties as of today? [22,421](#)
2.    Number of social housing properties as of 1st April 2010? [23,549](#)
3.    Number of registered homeless as of today?  
[From April – 9<sup>th</sup> August we have had 609 accepted homeless applications](#)
4.    Annual council Budget set aside for homeless functionality in the financial year 2017-2018?  
[Annual Council budget set aside for homeless functionality in the year 2017.18](#)

[Gross Expenditure Budget - £1,909,390](#)

[Gross Income Budget - £-1,290,410](#)

[Net Homeless Budget - £618,980](#)